

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2560 of 1985

Appellant :- Rajju And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Avinash Hajela, Ashish Chitranshi, Raghuvansh Misra, Rahul Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Sri Rahul Misra, learned counsel is appearing for appellant nos. 1, 4 and 6 and Sri Ashish Chitranshi, learned counsel is appearing for appellant no.3.

As per office report dated 17.07.2019, the appellant nos. 2, 5, 7 and 8 have already expired.

The Court has been informed that lower court record has already been received. Accordingly, the office is directed to proceed with the preparation of the paper book within two months, and thereafter, the appeal be listed for hearing before the appropriate Court.

Order Date :- 18.7.2019/VKG