

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2560 of 1985

Appellant :- Rajju And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ashish Chitranshi,Raghuvansh
Misra,Rahul Misra**

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants state that surviving appellant Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 6, have not responded.

Issue bailable warrants to appellant Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 6 executable by 26th August, 2025.

List on **2nd September, 2025.**

Order Date :- 12.8.2025

NSC

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)