



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2560 of 1985

Rajju And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashish Chitranshi, Raghuvansh Misra,
Rahul Misra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Compliance report is awaited.
2. List this case again on 16.09.2025.
3. Also, in the meanwhile, Superintendent of Police, Shahjahanpur may submit living status report of the appellant nos. 1, 3, 4 and 6 through CJM, Shahjahanpur.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

September 2, 2025

Abhilash